
Game 1 

NC State 82‐83: 87 
UNC 04‐05: 72 

NC State leads the series 1‐0 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Ernie Myers 17 1 0 3 0 0 0 4 11 9 11 0 0
Dereck Whittenburg 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 1 2 1 1
Thurl Bailey 13 2 0 7 0 1 0 4 9 4 4 1 1
Lorenzo Charles 10 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 2 2
Terry Gannon 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 1 3
Sidney Lowe 8 4 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 2 4 0 0
Mike Warren 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 0
Alvin Battle 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
Cozell McQueen 3 2 1 5 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2
George McClain 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0
Walt Densmore 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Tommy DiNardo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 87 9 4 26 2 1 7 30 53 21 27 6 9

 56.6% 77.8% 66.7%
 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Raymond Felton 18 3 0 2 2 0 1 7 11 4 6 0 3
Jawad Williams 14 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 0 0
Rashad McCants 14 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 7 3 6 1 1
Sean May 9 1 1 6 1 0 7 2 3 5 12 0 0
Marvin Williams 8 0 1 5 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 1 2
David Noel 5 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 4 0 0
Melvin Scott 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 3
Jackie Manuel 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
Jesse Holley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Byron Sanders 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C.J. Hooker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
Quentin Thomas 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charlie Everett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Reyshawn Terry 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 72 9 3 25 7 0 12 25 43 20 35 2 10

 58.1% 57.1% 20.0%
 

   



Game 2 

NC State 82‐83: 103 
UNC 04‐05: 66 

NC State leads the series 2‐0 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Thurl Bailey 25 1 1 9 0 0 0 8 13 9 10 0 0
Lorenzo Charles 20 0 4 10 0 0 0 7 9 5 6 1 1
Ernie Myers 16 0 1 2 0 0 0 8 12 0 0 0 0
Sidney Lowe 15 7 3 5 2 0 0 7 9 1 2 0 0
Dereck Whittenburg 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 7 2 2 0 0
Alvin Battle 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 2 2 4 0 0
George McClain 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 1
Terry Gannon 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0
Cozell McQueen 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
Tommy DiNardo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Warren 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 103 12 10 36 2 0 8 41 63 19 24 2 2

 65.1% 79.2% 100.0%
 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Raymond Felton 16 3 0 0 1 0 2 4 7 7 7 1 3
Rashad McCants 11 0 1 5 0 0 1 3 7 3 3 2 3
Sean May 11 2 1 7 0 1 1 3 6 5 8 0 0
Marvin Williams 10 0 2 4 1 0 0 3 6 4 5 0 0
Melvin Scott 6 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 1 2 1 3
Jawad Williams 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 4 1 2 0 0
Jackie Manuel 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 2 3 0 3
David Noel 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 2
Wes Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Byron Sanders 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
C.J. Hooker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Charlie Everett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reyshawn Terry 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quentin Thomas 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Holley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 66 7 4 19 8 4 7 18 43 26 34 4 15

 41.9% 76.5% 26.7%
 

   



Game 3 

NC State 82‐83: 84 
UNC 04‐05: 78 

NC State sweeps the series 3‐0 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Thurl Bailey 15 2 3 11 1 1 0 4 5 6 6 1 1
Terry Gannon 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 4 6 1 1
Sidney Lowe 12 6 0 1 0 0 0 5 9 1 3 1 1
Dereck Whittenburg 11 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 13 1 2 0 1
Ernie Myers 11 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 9 2 2 1 2
Alvin Battle 8 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 4 2 2 0 0
Cozell McQueen 6 1 3 10 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 0 0
Lorenzo Charles 4 0 0 6 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0
Quinton Leonard 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
George McClain 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
Harold Thompson 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 84 13 8 35 1 3 7 30 54 20 27 4 6

 55.6% 74.1% 66.7%
 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Rashad McCants 16 1 2 5 0 0 1 6 15 4 5 0 2
Jawad Williams 14 1 0 2 0 0 0 7 10 0 1 0 0
Raymond Felton 11 6 2 5 1 0 2 3 7 3 4 2 2
Sean May 10 0 2 6 1 0 2 2 5 6 7 0 0
Marvin Williams 8 1 1 5 3 0 1 3 8 1 2 1 3
Melvin Scott 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 2 4
David Noel 4 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
Byron Sanders 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0
Charlie Everett 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jackie Manuel 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 2
Quentin Thomas 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 78 15 10 30 7 1 7 26 59 21 27 5 13

 44.1% 77.8% 38.5%
 

 

   


